UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Digtr.
GENERAT,

A/3T10
22 Qctober 1957

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

¢ Twelfth eession
Agenda item 46 |

AUDIT REPORTS RELATTNG TO
TECENICAL ASSISTANCE FUNDS

ITURE BY SPECIATIZED AGENCIES OF
CA‘I‘ED FRCM THE SFECIAL ACGCUNT

Fifteenth report of.theﬁAdwisory Gnmmittee on Administrative a@d
Budgetary Qu:astions tb the}twelftﬁ,session of the General Assembly

l., The Advisory Commlttee on Admini strs; ive and Budgetary Questions haa
congidered, in accordence with p&rmgraph of General Assembly resolutioﬁ 519 A (VI)
of 12 January 1952, & note by the %Fcretalwrdeneral (A/3599) submitting
‘the audit reports for the year endeﬁ 3L D cember 1956 relating to expenditure

by specielized agencies of technicap assi_thQGe funds allocated from the’ Special
Account of the Expanded. Programma oﬁ Te }ib&& Aseigtance.

2. The totel of allocaticns (aqd pther redita) made during the yeaxr under
review to orgsnizaetions participating in _é Expanded Programme amnunted to
$32,971,925. In addition, an amount of $c,o;1,1oo was alloted to the ‘

United Nations (Technical Assiat@nc% Admitisﬁration) a8 o lump-sum appropriation
from the Ofganization’s regular bhd%et, bzhnging the total Tunds available to all
the organizations to $3k, 983,025. Obligaifbns Were ‘incurred during the year to a
total of $30,802,373, excluding cos%s chax

ﬁed to funds provided by recipient
Governments for local costs. Thé emcess g

%vailable finde over obligations
incurred thus amounted to $h,090,652 whicH,: tbgether with a surplus of $18h 793 in
the local coste eccount snd other aQV1ngs :”d‘income of $86k,430, results in a
total available balance as of 3L DeLeﬂber E:SE of $5,139,875.

3. The following table shows ﬁbe kropo ‘on which adminigtrative and operational
gervices costs have borne to total obliga énb incurred during the year 1956 by

the several particlpeting erganizat ons:

 5TRB9L95 o




A/3TLO

English
Page 2
1956
Total E/ Administrative and Colum (2} as percentasge of
obligations operational column (1) {corresponding
’ services costs percentages for 1955 are
given in parentheses]
(1) (2) | (3)

ILO 3,045,438 390,634 12,85 (12.67)

FAO 8,019,937 1,045,796 13,04 (13.92)
UNESCO  3,801,0kh 4hs5,585 11,72 (12.53)

ICAO 1,183,862 141,629 11.96 (1k.07)

WHO 5,186,588 606,610 11.70 (13.66)
United E/ .

Nations~ 9,655,50k 1,309,371 13,56 (15.37)

TOTAL 30,892,373 3,939,625 12,75 (1k,01)

g/ Including exchange adjustments on operations, total net addition: $27,302.
g/ Including smounts in respect of ITU and WMO. TFlgures also lnclude obligations
‘incurred against funds made available from the United Wations regular budget.
4, The Advisory Committee bas submitted to the General Assembly detailed
reports%/in respect of five of the perticlpating organizationg, covering thelr
administrative and finencial procedures with particular reference to their
participation in the ﬁxpanded Programme. As indiceted in paragraphs 65 to 71 of
the report on FAO (A/3598), the Committee has also under study the question of
tﬁe identification and allocation of the administrative and operational services
costs that are chargeahle.to the Expanded Programme,
5. In its report on the 1955 expenditures from the Special Account, the
Advisory Committee commented on the obligating procedure which was followed by
the organizations in respect of fellowships, According to thls procedure, the
entire cost of the féllcwship, regardless of its expected duration beyond the
current year, 1s recorded as an obligaetion immediately on the award of the
fellowship and even prior to the completion of arrangements regarding the placing

1/ A/31k2 (I10); A/3166 (UNESCO); A/3596 (WHO); A/3597 (WMO); A/3598 (FAO).

[ons




4/3710
English
Page 3

of the fellow and his programme of‘study

I
the Fechnical Assistance Board has|a in eg
5o the conclusion that the present'p#oced. o

obviate the need for reciplent coupt es b

Hfaﬁﬁdvisory Compi ttee understands that
‘éipared this question and has|come
should Be continued, in order to
ollow up fellOWshiPB already awarded
and to re-include appropriate portio s of s “fellowahips in their countﬁy

‘*a;s umtil the fellowship 1s cumpleted

in each cose.

6. Attention has been drawn in ] e
P. 5, para. 2) to the Pact that ther
allocation, as between the recipiemﬁ
the cost of travel of fellows. Tho A
practice in this regard differs emong the ofgapizptions: hile the ILO ana FAO
normally ask the recipient Governmgn --wi e one-half of the travel co t,
other organizations generally meet ‘sch c05 i %n fulh There would be aav| tage
in the organizations folquing a u?ifprm.pO"c# in. this regard; the Commitie

ig informed that this matter wmll be [discusged Hby TAB shortly. )
7. Theres are no other points;in ?h@ aever#f audit reports on which the
Advisory Committee desires to ébmm#nﬁ.

repbrt relating to the I10 (8/4599, -
are ngie§tablished rules to govern tﬁ

Gove m@én# and‘the awarding organization, of
;ncﬁmmittee understands that thﬁ

v

o g g 2 [






